# 2024 Marion County Fair Queen & Princess Contest

Our Mission is to empower young women with life skills including interviewing and public speaking and to encourage the spirit of volunteerism and charity work.

## THE BASICS

WHAT	WHERE
Contestant Orientation	Marion County Fairgrounds (MCF)
Friday, June 21 6p.m 7p.m.	Lodge
A parent or guardian must accompany	Enter at Gate 4
contestants who are under age 18.	From Fisher Rd
Interviews & Dress Rehearsal	Marion County Fairgrounds (MCF)
Sunday, June 23 from 1 p.m. – 4 p.m.	Lodge
Sunday, June 23 from 1 p.m. – 4 p.m. Breakfast and snacks served.	Lodge Enter at Gate 4
	3
	Enter at Gate 4
Breakfast and snacks served.	Enter at Gate 4 From Fisher Rd
Breakfast and snacks served.  Pageant	Enter at Gate 4 From Fisher Rd  Marion County Fairgrounds (MCF)
Breakfast and snacks served.  Pageant Friday, June 28	Enter at Gate 4 From Fisher Rd  Marion County Fairgrounds (MCF) Coliseum

#### **QUEEN & PRINCESS PAGEANT**

Pageant competition will be held at the Marion County Fairgrounds on Friday, June 28<sup>th</sup> at 6 p.m. Contestant must be a Marion County resident or have at least one parent who resides in Marion County. **Queen contestant** must be at least 17 years of age on or before **June 1, 2024** and Queen contestants cannot have reached their 21st birthday on or before **June 1, 2024**.

## **HOW TO ENTER:**

Please submit the entry form via e-mail to: kaitlynkendall22@gmail.com (SUB LINE: MCF PAGEANT APP)

### **DEADLINE TO ENTER:**

All paperwork, photograph, T-shirt size and optional sponsor fees are due by:

Saturday, June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024

#### THE MARION COUNTY FAIR COURT WILL CONSIST OF:

- Queen Selected from Queen candidates will receive a \$2,500 scholarship
   Queen First Runner-Up Selected from Queen candidates will receive a \$350 scholarship
- Queen Second Runner-Up Selected from Queen candidates will receive a \$250 scholarship Princess - Selected from Princess candidates - will receive a \$500 scholarship Princess First Runner-Up - Selected form Princess candidates - will receive a \$250 scholarship
  - Miss Congeniality (Queen) selected by Queen candidates will receive a \$200 scholarship
- Miss Congeniality (Princess) selected by Princess candidates will receive a \$200 Scholarship

Please go to the fair webpage <u>www.marioncountyfair.org</u> for the Rules and Entry form to learn more. If you have questions, please e-mail kaitlynkendall22@gmail.com or call 317-956-7762.